

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3587/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2011 in SBCRR No. 941/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

UMA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the impugned order dated 07.03.2011 and further proceedings in Sessions Case No. 4 of 2007 pending before the Additional Sessions Judge (Fast Track), Nagaur, State of Rajasthan.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master